Broadband TelCom Power, Inc.  1719 S. Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92705  U.S.A.
Tel.: 714-259-4888  •  Fax: 714-259-0840  •  www.btcpower.com •  Email: sales@btcpower.com •   PS  HB75-48  Rev2 16-1-04
  Broadband TelCom Power, Inc. BTCPowerBTCPower  TM
  Redefining “Current” Limits In Power Conversion
Technical Specification
HB75-48 Series    48Vin   2.5, 3.3, 5.0, 12, 15, 24Vout   75W
Description
The HB75 Series of low cost half brick DC/DC
converters are comparable to existing half-bricks. They
are targeted specifically at the telecommunication,

C22.2 No. 60950-00 Certified (pending)
• Meets conducted limits of FCC Class B and
CEI IEC61204-3 Class B with external filter
• MTBF of 1,000,000 hours @ 50°C
(Bellcore)
Technical Specification
HB75-48 Series                        48Vin   2.5, 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24Vout   75W
BTCPowerBTCPower  TM
     Broadband TelCom Power, Inc.  1719 S. Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92705  U.S.A.      P 2 of 8
Tel.: 714-259-4888  •  Fax: 714-259-0840  •  www.btcpower.com •  Email: sales@btcpower.com •   PS  HB75-48  Rev2 16-1-04
CONVERTER SELECTION
Typical @ Ta=+25°C under nominal line voltage and 75% load conditions, unless noted.
Model  Input Output Efficiency
Part Number Voltage (Volts) Current (A) Voltage Current 75% Load
 Positive Logic  Negative  Logic Nominal Range No load Full load (Volts) (Amps) (%)
 HB75-48-25  HB75-48-25N 48 36-75 0.1 1.05 2.5 15 77
 HB75-48-33  HB75-48-33N 48 36-75 0.1 1.31 3.3 15 79
 HB75-48-05  HB75-48-05N 48 36-75 0.1 1.88 5.0 15 83
 HB75-48-12  HB75-48-12N 48 36-75 0.1 1.83 12 6.25 85
 HB75-48-15  HB75-48-15N 48 36-75 0.1 1.84 15 5.0 85
 HB75-48-24  HB75-48-24N 48 36-75 0.1 1.82 24 3.13 85
Consult factory for other output voltage configurations.
Outline and Pin-out Information
Pin Connection
Pin# Function